、 ,		F		07-2	2-200	4					
·			F				ΞT				
	To tl	ne Honorable C	Commissioner of	1027	97141		original docum	nents or copy	y thereof.		
JU	 Name(s) of conveying party(ies): Andreas Obrebski Christopher Hauger eter Reimer Judwin Monz Bernd Spruck Alfons Abele Hans Adolf Von Derschau Gerhard Möller Peter Amend 				2. Name(s) and address(es) of receiving party(ics): Name: Carl-Zeiss-Stiftung trading as Carl Zeiss Address: 89518 Heidenheim City: Brenz $$				-(
THAT & TRADEWANT					State: Country: Federal Republic Of Germany						
	Add No	itional conve	ying party(ies) att	ached? 🗆 Yes 🛛	No Add	itional receivin	ig party(ies) att	tached? 🗆	Yes 🗵		
	3.	Nature of Co	nveyance:								
		☑ Assignm□ Security□ Other: _	ent Agreement		□ Merge □ Chang	er ge of Name					
		Execution Da	ate(s): June 1, Ju	ne 7, May 24, Ju	ne 14, May	25, May 27, M	ay 26, May 25	and May 2	8, 2004.		
	4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):			Additional numbers attached? 🗖 Yes 🗵 No						
	A new patent application, executed of		executed on ever	n date herev	vith						
	×	Application No.			10/768,700						
0		J Patent No.		filed: February 2, 2004							
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document shor Name: Potomac Patent Group Attn: Krishna Kalidindi Street Address: P.O. Box 855 McLean, VA 22101-08		nent should be m I t Group, PLLC Idi								
				DO NOT	USE THIS	SPACE					

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Krishna V. Kalidindi, 41,461 Typed Name, Reg. No.

Signature Schonit

July 16, 2004 Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document 7

(
07/21/2004	NGETACHE	00000056	10768700	
01 FC:8021			40.00	OP

For value received, each of the undersigned hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Carl-Zeiss-Stiftung trading as Carl Zeiss, having an office at D-89518 Heidenheim (Brenz), Federal Republic of Germany and its successors, assignees and legal representatives (hereafter "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to:

Microscopy System For Eye Surgery And Method Of Illumination

described in an application for Letters Patent for the United States of America filed on **February 02, 2004** and assigned serial number 10/768,700. Each of the undersigned further sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all the rights to and privileges in said application and related applications, including but not limited to utility applications, continuation applications, continuation-in-part applications, divisional applications, and reissue applications, and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions. Each of the undersigned further sells, assigns and transfers the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the above-identified application, and all rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

The undersigned authorize Assignee to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from the undersigned, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

The undersigned hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country as proof of the right of Assignee to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

The undersigned request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to Assignee in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as Assignee may designate.

The undersigned agree that, when requested, the undersigned shall, without charge to Assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary or desirable in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

Date: _____

Andreas Obrebski

Page 1 of 2

Apl'n No. 10/768,700

ASSIGNMENT

•

;

.

•

	Date:
Christopher Hauger	
	Date:
Peter Reimer	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Date:
Ludwin Monz	
Bernd Spruck	Date:
Alfons Abele	Date:
	D .
Hans Adolf Von Derschau	Date:
	Date:
Gerhard Möller	
Pefer Aurend	Date: May 28, 2004
Peter Amend	

Page 2 of 2

For value received, each of the undersigned hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Carl-Zeiss-Stiftung trading as Carl Zeiss, having an office at D-89518 Heidenheim (Brenz), Federal Republic of Germany and its successors, assignees and legal representatives (hereafter "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to:

Microscopy System For Eye Surgery And Method Of Illumination

described in an application for Letters Patent for the United States of America filed on **February 02, 2004** and assigned serial number 10/768,700. Each of the undersigned further sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all the rights to and privileges in said application and related applications, including but not limited to utility applications, continuation applications, continuation-in-part applications, divisional applications, and reissue applications, and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions. Each of the undersigned further sells, assigns and transfers the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the above-identified application, and all rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

The undersigned authorize Assignee to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from the undersigned, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

The undersigned hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country as proof of the right of Assignee to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

The undersigned request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to Assignee in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as Assignee may designate.

The undersigned agree that, when requested, the undersigned shall, without charge to Assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary or desirable in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

Andreas Obrebski

Date: June 1, UTU

Page 1 of 2

Uniotyph Dangen

Christopher Hauger

let lemi

Peter Reimer low

Ludwin Monz

Blond Sprick

Bernd Spruck

All. Abele

Alfons Abele

Hans Adolf Von Derschau

Juliard nolly

Gerhard Möller

Peter Amend

Date: June 7, 2004____

Date: May 24, 2004

Date: June 14, 2004

Date: May 25, 2004

Date: <u>Here</u> 27 2004

Date: _____

Date: <u>9129</u> 25, 2004

Date: _____

Page 2 of 2

For value received, each of the undersigned hereby sells, assigns and transfers to **Carl-Zeiss-Stiftung trading as Carl Zeiss**, having an office at **D-89518 Heidenheim** (Brenz), Federal Republic of Germany and its successors, assignees and legal representatives (hereafter "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to:

Microscopy System For Eye Surgery And Method Of Illumination

described in an application for Letters Patent for the United States of America filed on **February 02, 2004** and assigned serial number 10/768,700. Each of the undersigned further sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all the rights to and privileges in said application and related applications, including but not limited to utility applications, continuation applications, continuation-in-part applications, divisional applications, and reissue applications, and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions. Each of the undersigned further sells, assigns and transfers the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the above-identified application, and all rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

The undersigned authorize Assignee to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from the undersigned, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

The undersigned hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country as proof of the right of Assignee to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

The undersigned request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to Assignee in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as Assignee may designate.

The undersigned agree that, when requested, the undersigned shall, without charge to Assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary or desirable in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

Date: _____

Andreas Obrebski

Page 1 of 2

	Date:
Christopher Hauger	
	Date:
Peter Reimer	
	Date:
Ludwin Monz	
	Date:
Bernd Spruck	
	Date:
Alfons Abele	
Harns Foldy von Den dam	Date: <u>Mary 26, 2004</u>
Hans Adolf Von Derschau	

Gerhard Möller

3

,

.

Peter Amend

Date: _____

Date: _____

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 015577 FRAME: 0679

RECORDED: 07/19/2004
